TENTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE
AND CERNER CORPORATION FOR ANASAZI SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT
SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 AND 2021-2022

THIS TENTH AMENDMENT for Anasazi Software services (“Agreement”) is entered
into the 1% day of July 2020, by and between the County of Lake, a political subdivision of the
State of California (“the County”™), and Cerner Corporation, (“the Contractor”).

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into an Agreement for Anasazi software and

services on June 17, 2006; and

WHEREAS, a First Amendment to the Agreement was made on May 25, 2011, by and
between the County of Lake (hereinafter referred to as “County™); a Second Amendment to the
Agreement was made on March 13, 2012; a Third Amendment to the Agreement was made on
May 1, 2012; a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement was made on September 1, 2013; a Fifth
Amendment to the Agreement was made on July 1, 2014; a Sixth Amendment to the Agreement
was made on July 1, 2015; a Seventh Amendment to the Agreement was made on July 1, 2016;
and an Eighth Amendment to the Agreement was made on July 1, 2017; a Ninth Amendment to
the Agreement was made on August 28, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to adjust the total maximum
compensation payable under the Agreement for Fiscal Years 2020-21 and 2021-22.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

“Total reimbursement by County payable under the terms and conditions of the
Agreement for Fiscal Years 2020-21 and 2021-22 shall not exceed Ninety Five Thousand
Dollars ($95,000.00) per year. This amount is contingent upon funding availability through the
State of California. County will notify Contractor within 15 business days if funding through the
State of California is no longer available. Contractor will not be obligated under this contract to

provide services without payment by the County.

Page 1



EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY MODIFIED HEREIN, all other terms and conditions
of the July 17, 2006 Agreement and the Amendments dated May 25, 2011, March 13, 2012, May
1, 2012, September 1, 2013, July 1, 2014, July 1, 2015, and July 1, 2016, and July 2017 shall

remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED at Lakeport, California, on the day and year written above.

COUNTY OF LAKE CERNER CORPORATION
:\,JALJQL

Board of Supervisors Teresa Waller, Senior Director

Chairman Contract Management Office

ATTEST: CAROL J. HUCHINGSON
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
ANITA L. GRANT

County Counse 3
? {
By: \Z? M
\

/N

Page 2


https://adobefreeuserschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA7I7KP39X9XT0Yj56SGJ8MidcuBwJKX-a

Cerner 10th Amendment FY 20-21 and 21-22

Final Audit Report 2021-06-30
Created: 2021-06-07
By: Stephanie Wilson (Stephanie.Wilson@lakecountyca.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAT7I7KP39X9XT0Y]j56SGJ8MidcuBwJKX-a

"Cerner 10th Amendment FY 20-21 and 21-22" History

9 Document created by Stephanie Wilson (Stephanie.Wilson@lakecountyca.gov)
2021-06-07 - 9:43:06 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66

£3 Document emailed to steven.satterwhite@cerner.com for delegation
2021-06-07 - 9:43:56 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by steven.satterwhite@cerner.com
2021-06-07 - 9:44:59 PM GMT- IP address: 159.140.254.85

9 Email viewed by steven.satterwhite@cerner.com
2021-06-10 - 6:13:55 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.58.126

1 Document signing delegated to Teresa Waller (teresa.waller@cerner.com) by steven.satterwhite@cerner.com
2021-06-10 - 6:14:43 PM GMT- IP address: 159.140.254.85

£ Document emailed to Teresa Waller (teresa.waller@cerner.com) for signature
2021-06-10 - 6:14:44 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Teresa Waller (teresa.waller@cerner.com)
2021-06-10 - 7:16:14 PM GMT- IP address: 136.32.22.105

™ Email viewed by Teresa Waller (teresa.waller@cerner.com)
2021-06-11 - 4:25:06 PM GMT- IP address: 136.32.22.105

9 Email viewed by Teresa Waller (teresa.waller@cerner.com)
2021-06-12 - 5:21:10 PM GMT- IP address: 159.140.252.99

™ Email viewed by Teresa Waller (teresa.waller@cerner.com)
2021-06-14 - 4:08:21 AM GMT- IP address: 136.32.22.105

™ Email viewed by Teresa Waller (teresa.waller@cerner.com)
2021-06-15 - 3:27:16 PM GMT- IP address: 159.140.252.99

POWERED BY

Adobe Sign




™ Email viewed by Teresa Waller (teresa.waller@cerner.com)
2021-06-30 - 4:53:47 PM GMT- IP address: 136.32.22.105

2% Document e-signed by Teresa Waller (teresa.waller@cerner.com)
Signature Date: 2021-06-30 - 4:54:27 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 136.32.22.105

@ Agreement completed.
2021-06-30 - 4:54:27 PM GMT

2, cOUNty of

SLAKE

POWERED BY

Adobe Sign




		2021-06-30T09:54:28-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




